
 
 

 

 

Spennymoor Town FC: 
Academy - Key Contacts  

Below are key contacts for all areas of our academy. Please note - in the first instance if 
you have any queries, please contact your son/daughters team coach. 
 
Head of Academy (HOA) – Andy Lowe 
academy@spennymoortownfc.co.uk 
 
 

Academy Administration Manager (AAM) – Paula Parnaby 
academy.admin@spennymoortownfc.co.uk 
 
 

Club Safeguarding & Welfare Officer (SWO) – Peter Storey 
safeguarding@spennymoortownfc.co.uk 
 
 

Safeguarding & Welfare Officer (SWO) - Zoe Bates (FP Phase u6 - u12); Ged Pyle (YD Phase u13 -u19) 
safeguarding@spennymoortownfc.co.uk 

 

Football Development Officer (FDO) – Lauren Robinson 
Development@spennymoortownfc.co.uk 
 
 

Foundation Phase Lead (FPL) (u6 – u12)  
FPLead@spennymoortownfc.co.uk 
 
 

Foundation Phase Operations Coordinators (FPO) (u6 – u12) 
FPoperations@spennymoortownfc.co.uk 
 
 

Youth Development Phase Lead (YDPL) (u13 – u19)  
 YDPLead@spennymoortownfc.co.uk 
 
 

Youth Development Phase Operations Coordinators (YDPO) (u13 – u19)  
YDPoperations@spennymoortownfc.co.uk 
 
 

Girls Phase Lead (GPL) (u6 – u14) – Ebony Thompson 
girls@spennymoortownfc.co.uk 
 
 

Goalkeeper lead (u7 – u18) – Steven Brass 
goalkeeper@spennymoortownfc.co.uk 
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